South East Lancs Cross Country Leaue
at Heaton Park on Saturday 31st January 2009
Under 11 - Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Name

Christopher Brown
A Ratcliffe

C Critchley
PO'Brien
HRidgard

Luke Brierley
KlLee

~NOoOURAWNE

1 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

3 Oldham & Royton H & Ac ‘B’

Pos Name

Bethany Donnelly
CSimms

Holly Barnes

J Powell

Alannah Newell
Lucy Moore

OO WNE

1 Salford Metropolitan Ac
2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
3 Oldham & Royton H & Ac

Pos Name

J Crabtree
Robert Smith
C Colleavy
Nyle Flynn
Alex Allen

ORrWNEF

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
2 Oldham & Royton H & Ac

Pos Name

L Matthews
CDonald

Lucy Whittaker
RClegg

H Davies

A Casson
Hayley Simpson
L Wilson

L Niven

OCO~NOURAWNEF

1 Salford Metropolitan Ac

2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
3 Salford Metropolitan Ac ‘B’
4 Oldham & Royton H & Ac

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
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Internet:

Club

Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Rossendale Harriers

Time

547 8  EHartshorne E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
616 9  Joseph Kershaw Oldham & Royton H & Ac
6:17 10 THughes Horwich R M | Harriers

621 11 Jack Pritchard Oldham & Royton H & Ac
6:23 12 A Taylor Oldham & Royton H & Ac
626 13 CBard Oldham & Royton H & Ac
6:30 14 A Wiseman Oldham & Royton H & Ac

Under 11 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

16 — 1 Christopher Brown 6 Luke Brierley 9 Joseph Kershaw
17 — 4 PO'Brien 5 HRidgard 8 E Hartshorne
36 — 11 Jack Pritchard 12 A Taylor 13 CBaird

Under 11 - Girls — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Club Time
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 601 / N Hartshorne E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac 6:00 8  Megan Whitworth Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac 614 9 LeahMcDonald Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac 624 10 A Dowd Salford Metropolitan Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 6:46 11 NHomby Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 6:47 12 Kelsey Leith E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Under 11 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
9 — 2 CSimms 3 Holly Barnes 4 J Powell
13 — 1 Bethany Donnelly 5 Alannah Newell 7 N Hartshorne
28 — 8 Megan Whitworth 9 Leah McDonald 11 N Hornby

Under 13 - Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Club Time
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 14:08 6  Jamie Burrows Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 14:55 7 NathanHilditch Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 1556 8  Harry Duffill Salford Metropolitan Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 1558 9  Christopher Hague Oldham & Royton H & Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 15559 10 Joseph Dufill Salford Metropolitan Ac
Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
10 — 1 JCrabtree 4 Nyle Flynn 5 Alex Allen
11 — 2 RobertSmith 3 CColleavy 6 Jamie Burrows

Under 13 - Girls — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Club

Salford Metropolitan Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac

Time
1554 10 RBeaumont Chorley Ac
16110 11 A Parry Salford Metropolitan Ac
16:31 12 NaomiRichardson Rochdale Harriers & Ac
1650 13 HEmerson Salford Metropolitan Ac
1720 14 LaylaBramhall Oldham & Royton H & Ac
17:27 15 Lucy Kershaw Oldham & Royton H & Ac
1748 16 HPowell Salford Metropolitan Ac
18:00 17 KarlaHopkinson Oldham & Royton H & Ac
18:20

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

10 — 1 L Matthews 3 Lucy Whittaker 6 A Casson

11 — 2 CDonald 4 RClegg 5 H Davies

28 — 8 L Wilson 9 L Niven 11 A Parry

46 — 14 Layla Bramhall 15 Lucy Kershaw 17 Karla Hopkinson
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6:47
7:03
7:18
7:29
8:.08
8:34
9:53

6:48
712
7:31
753
7:59
8:37

16:27
18:13
18:28
18:38
18:44

18:37
18:40
18:45
19:00
19:14
19:33
19:47
27:30



South East Lancs Cross Country Leaue

at Heaton Park on Saturday 31st January 2009
Under 15 - Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time

1 Michael Smith Oldham & Royton H & Ac 13144 8  JBennett Salford Metropolitan Ac

2 Jacob Ragan Oldham & Royton H & Ac 14113 9 Jack Walsh Rochdale Harriers & Ac

3 R Sciaeca Chorley Ac 14:33 10 JamesHill E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
4 A Hodgkinson Salford Metropolitan Ac 1457 11 Jake Eyre Salford Metropolitan Ac

5  $D Murray Moston Harriers 15:07 12 ThomasKramer Rochdale Harriers & Ac

6 A Henderson Salford Metropolitan Ac 15119 13 Michael Fagg E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
7 D Everitt Oldham & Royton H & Ac 15:20

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 9 — 1 Michael Smith 2 Jacob Ragan 6 D Everitt
2 Salford Metropolitan Ac 16 — 4 A Hodgkinson 5 A Henderson 7 J Bennett

Under 15 - Girls — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time
1 Victoria Newel E Cheshire H& Tameside Ac ~ 15:19 7 P Hartshorne E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
2 DDagnall Salford Metropolitan Ac 15146 8  EHook Oldham & Royton H & Ac
3 $DKenny Moston Harriers 17:13 9V Hartshorne E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
4 STaylor Salford Metropolitan Ac 1723 10 C Lewis Salford Metropolitan Ac
5  DanielleLeith E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 17:38 11  EmilyCooper Salford Metropolitan Ac
6 LKassim Salford Metropolitan Ac 18:40

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Salford Metropolitan Ac 10 — 2 DDagnall 3 S Taylor 5 L Kassim
2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 11 — 1 Victoria Newell 4 Danielle Leith 6 P Hartshorne

Under 17 - Men — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time
1  Nathan Cooper Salford Metropolitan Ac 17:16
2 $SChristie Moston Harriers 17:21
3 Number_668 Lad 1 ??? 18:40
4 C Atkinson Oldham & Royton H & Ac 18:44
5  Number_103 Lad 2 ??? 22:14

Under 17 - Men — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams

Under 17 - Ladies — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time

1 Jane Augsberger Oldham & Royton H & Ac 1750 5  $Ali Moss Moston Harriers
2 Jade Flynn E Cheshire H& Tameside Ac ~ 18:08 6 A Baker Oldham & Royton H & Ac
3 Number 668 Men 1 27? 1840 7  Patricia Lewis Salford Metropolitan Ac
4 Chelsea Salisbury E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ~ 19:14 8  Number_103 Men 2 277

Under 17 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams

Ladies under 20 — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Name @t/Pos Club Time
1  Amy Gorton LJ 1 ECheshire H & Tameside Ac 31:44

Ladies under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
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South East Lancs Cross Country Leaue

at Heaton Park on Saturday 31st January 2009
Ladies over 18 — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Name @t/Pos Club Time
1 CCamey L35 1 Belle Vue Racers 27271 24
2 StellaBoam L40 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 2744 25
3  Donna Cartwright Radcliffe Ac 2843 26
4 Ros Dunnington L50 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 30:30 27
5  Anna Blomfield L45 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 30:38 28
6  JillOsgood Belle Vue Racers 3058 29
7  Isaline Hughes L40 2 Burnden Road Runners 31:01 30
8  Josefa Terim L35 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 311 31
9  Brenda Wane L45 2 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 31:39 32
10 Anne Ferguson L50 2 Burnden Road Runners 31:43 33
11  Amy Gorton LJ 1 E Cheshire H& Tameside Ac 3144 34
12 AnnMarieRampley L40 3 Radcliffe Ac 3146 35
13 Paula Abernethy L40 4 Radcliffe Ac 3211 36
14  JanNeedham L50 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 3221 37
15 RachaelEliison Radcliffe Ac 32:33 38
16 NTaylor Radcliffe Ac 32:45 39
17 Jackie Crowther L45 3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 34.07 40
18 Yasmin Parapia Radcliffe Ac 3419 41
19  Annie Hirsch L50 4 Belle Vue Racers 34:26 42
20 Kyrinda Hurst-Moore L40 5 Middleton Harriers Ac 34:29 43
21 Janet Brown E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 3442 44
22 Anne Cherry L50 5 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 34:43 45
23 RGee Radcliffe Ac 34:47 46

C Boodhoo L45 4 Belle Vue Racers

Michelle Fairclough Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
PamRead E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Teresa Hollins L50 6 Middleton Harriers Ac

Rebecca Healey L40 6 Belle Vue Racers

Maggie Jones L45 5 Altrincham

Carole Baines L45 6 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Joanne Davies L35 3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Elaine Blades Middleton Harriers Ac

DeeO'Neill L40 7 Belle Vue Racers

J Sullivan Middleton Harriers Ac

Gillian Caldwell L50 7 Lostock Ac

Andrea Maidment L40 8 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

Liz Hopley L40 9 Lostock Ac

Abbie Eckersley Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Susan Sheehan L35 4 Belle Vue Racers

Julia Foy L35 5 Belle Vue Racers

Christine Barber L50 8 Belle Vue Racers

Maxine Grimshaw L45 7 Belle Vue Racers

Brenda Robinson L50 9 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Liz Coggrave L50 10 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
ShielaFidler L40 10 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Elaine Appleton L50 11 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

Ladies over 18 — TEAM RESULTS

11 Amy Gorton
19 Annie Hirsch
14 Jan Needham

12 AnnMarie Rampley13 Paula Abernethy

18 Yasmin Parapia
22 Anne Cherry

25 Michelle Fairclough30 Carole Baines

32 Elaine Blades

33 DeeO'Neill

36 Andrea Maidment
41 Christine Barber
46 Elaine Appleton

— TEAM RESULTS

12 Jackie Crowther
11 JanNeedham

16 C Boodhoo

24 Andrea Maidment
26 Susan Sheehan
29 Maxine Grimshaw
33 Elaine Appleton

10 Jackie Crowther
25 Brenda Robinson
16 Rebecca Healey
26 Liz Coggrave

24 Maxine Grimshaw

8 Anne Cherry
16 Brenda Robinson
14 Christine Barber

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 17 — 2 StellaBoam 4 Ros Dunnington

2 Belle Vue Racers 26 — 1 CCarney 6 Jill Osgood

3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 27 — 5 Anna Blomfield 8 Josefa Terim

4 Radcliffe Ac 28 — 3 Donna Cartwright

5 Radcliffe Ac ‘B’ 49 — 15 RachaelEllison 16 N Taylor

6 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’ 60 — 17 Jackie Crowther 21 Janet Brown

7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 64 — 9 Brenda Wane

8 Middleton Harriers Ac 79 — 20 Kyrinda Hurst-Moore27 Teresa Hollins

9 Belle Vue Racers ‘B’ 85 — 24 CBoodhoo 28 Rebecca Healey

10 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac‘C’ 93 — 26 PamRead 31 Joanne Davies

11 Belle Vue Racers ‘C’ 120 — 39 Susan Sheehan 40 Julia Foy

12 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘D’ 135 — 44 Liz Coggrave 45 Shiela Fidler
Ladies over 35

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 17 — 2 StellaBoam 3 Ros Dunnington

2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 21 — 4 Anna Blomfield 6 Josefa Terim

3 Belle Vue Racers 30 — 1 CcCarney 13 Annie Hirsch

4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’ 60 — 15 Anne Cherry 21 Joanne Davies

5 Belle Vue Racers ‘B’ 66 — 18 Rebecca Healey 22 DeeO'Neill

6 Belle Vue Racers ‘C’ 84 — 27 JuliaFoy 28 Christine Barber

7 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘C’ 96 — 31 Liz Coggrave 32 ShielaFidler
Ladies over 40 — TEAM RESULTS

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 13 — 1 StellaBoam 2 Ros Dunnington

2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 37 — 3 Anna Blomfield 9 Jan Needham

3 Belle Vue Racers 41 — 11 Annie Hirsch 14 C Boodhoo

4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’ 60 — 13 Anne Cherry 21 Andrea Maidment

5 Belle Vue Racers ‘B’ 66 — 19 DeeO'Neill 23 Christine Barber
Ladies over 45 — TEAM RESULTS

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 15 — 1 Ros Dunnington 6 Jackie Crowther

2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 23 — 2 Anna Blomfield 5 JanNeedham

3 Belle Vue Racers 30 — 7 Annie Hirsch 9 C Boodhoo
Ladies over 50 — TEAM RESULTS

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 16 — 1 Ros Dunnington 5 Anne Cherry
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10 Liz Coggrave

Soft

34:48
34:48
35:04
35:05
35:41
35:42
36:15
36:25
36:41
36:45
37:.04
37.07
37:20
37:48
3757
38:25
38:38
39:43
40:40
41:50
42:05
44:36
48:04



Pos Name

O©O~NOUIRAWNE

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

J Brown

$A Osborne
Ben Riddel

R Hughes
Jason Dunkelley
D Lockett

Paul Backhouse
$Mick Green
Gary Matthews
Andy Kay
$Ryan Gould
$K Jowett
Steve Nolan
JO'Connor
Marcus Gregory
Simon Grundy
Steve Robinson
lan Stainthorpe
A Carroll

Jon Lane

Saul Gallagher
Chris Leach
Francis Day
John Cook

Phil Jacques

J Sacks

S Cordell

$M Bradshaw
Barry Greaves
Adrian Harris
James Corrigan
Peter Mulleady
Shaun Moran
Derek Hughes
Mark Ruscoe
John Hudson

D Shaw

Daniel Timperley
Anthony Lowe
Peter Hopley
Rick Smith
David Bartlett
Andy Cole
RPaul

A Hartshorne

South East Lancs Cross Country Leaue

at Heaton Park on Saturday 31st January 2009
Senior Men — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

@t/Pos

V40

V40
V40

M

A P WON

V40

V40
V40
V40
V60

V40
V40
V50
V50
V40 10

N~ O P~NO U

V4011

V50 3
V50 4

V40 12 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
V40 13 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

V40 14

V50 5
V40 15

V40 16
V40 17
V50 6

V4018
V50 7
M 2

Club

Salford Harriers

Leeds City

Radcliffe Ac

Salford Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Lostock Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Middleton Harriers Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Harriers

Salford Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Royton

Radcliffe Ac

Belle Vue Racers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Salford Harriers

Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Lostock Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Radcliffe Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Chorley Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS

Time
3341
34:25
34:33
35:28
35:41
35:51
37.04
37:29
37:59
38:15
38:26
38:42
39:05
39:22
39:27
39:58
40:04
40:13
40:14
40:18
40:30
41:07
41:15
41:18
41:20
41:33
41:40
41:44
41:49
41:54
41:58
42:02
42:19
42:36
42:43
42:47
42:50
42:59
42:59
43:06
43:21
43:23
43:27
43:37
43:39

46
47
48
49

P Wareing

Mike Jones
PCollinge
Martyn Pollitt
Steve Webb
Brian Schofield
D Taylor

Steve Bunyan
Alan Webb
ColinWood
Alan Kennedy
PhilO’Netto
Daniel Bamber
Kevin Curran
Ray Dalby
Darren Mannings
David Abernethy
Jack Carney
Tony Faulkner
Andrew Evans
S Mairs

Paddy Farrelly
PeterRamsdale
Matthew Cox
MO’Brien
DNichol

James Fairfield
MartinMcGann
Brian Eyre
Vince Ashton
J Purdey
Howard Bamber
Gordon Stone
D Moran
MarkHulme

M Murray

R Horrocks
Neil Shuttleworth
Kevin Egerton
Barry Guy
Chris Johnson
B Chester

Phil Roberts

$A Morreale
LPaul

M. Coppin

V40 19
V50 8
V50 9
V40 20

V50 10
V40 21

V40 22
V5011
V40 23
V40 24

V40 25
V50 12
V40 26
V40 27
V50 13

V40 28

V50 14
V50 15
V50 16
V5017
V50 18

V60 2
V50 19

V40 29
V50 20
V50 21
V60 3
V50 22
V50 23
V60 4
V60 5
V50 24
V50 25
V60 6
V50 26
V60 7

V60 8
V60 9

Chorley Ac 43:50
Altrincham 43:54
Middleton Harriers Ac 44.09
Burnden Road Runners 44:21
Belle Vue Racers 44:37
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 44:53
Chorley Ac 45:20
Belle Vue Racers 45:31
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 45:35
Horwich R M | Harriers 45:36
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 45:53
Belle Vue Racers 46:00
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 46:06
Radcliffe Ac 46:13
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 46:14
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 46:49
Radcliffe Ac 46:54
Salford Metropolitan Ac 47:02
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 47:10
Salford Metropolitan Ac 47:18
Salford Metropolitan Ac 47:34
Salford Metropolitan Ac 47:56
Horwich R M | Harriers 47:59
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 48:03
Manchester YMCA 48:12
Burnden Road Runners 48:28
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 48:42
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 49:00
Salford Metropolitan Ac 49:30
Radcliffe Ac 49:42
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 50:04
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 50:49
Horwich R M | Harriers 51:20
Salford Harriers 51:31
Salford Metropolitan Ac 51:50
Chorley Ac 52:12
Middleton Harriers Ac 53:06
Glossopdale Harriers 53:16
Belle Vue Racers 53:31
Belle Vue Racers 53:35
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 53:58
Chorley Ac 54:30
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 54:50
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 59:41
Chorley Ac 1:05:25
Chorley Ac 1:07:35

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

2 Salford Harriers

5 Radcliffe Ac

7 Belle Vue Racers
8 Chorley Ac

9 Salford Metropolitan Ac

Pos Name
1  $RyanGould
2 A Hartshorne

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
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53 —
62 —
3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’ 137 —15 ACarroll
4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 187 — 14
245 —

6 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘C’ 308 —38 Andy Cole

1 JBrown

2 BenRiddel

3 RHughes

17 SaulGallagher
lan Stainthorpe 16 JonlLane

25 AdrianHarris

40 AHartshorne

330 — 26 JamesCorrigan45 SteveWebb

369 — 39 RPaul
385 — 58 JackCarey 60 AndrewEvans

41 PWareing

5 D Lockett 8 AndyKay
19 Francis Day 21 PhilJacques
18 ChrisLeach 20 JohnCook

37 David Bartlett
51 AlanKennedy
48 SteveBunyan
47 D Taylor
61 SMairs

54 KevinCurran
53 DanielBamber
52 PhilO’Netto
76 MMurray
62 PaddyFarrelly

22 J Sacks

4 JasonDunkelley 6 PaulBackhouse 7 GaryMatthews 11 MarcusGregory 12 SimonGrundy 13 SteveRobinson
23 SCordell

29 DerekHughes 36 Rick Smith

55 Ray Dalby

64 Matthew Cox

57 David Abernethy70 Vince Ashton

59 TonyFaulkner 67 James Fairfield

79 KevinEgerton 80 BarryGuy

82 BChester
69 BrianEyre

Senior Men under 20 — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

@t/Pos Club
JM 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
JM 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

Time
38:26
43:39

Senior Men under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams

graham@race-results.co.uk ort
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84 L Paul
75 Mark Hulme



1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’
3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

4 Salford Harriers

5 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘C’
6 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
7 Horwich R M | Harriers

8 Chorley Ac

9 Oldham & Royton H & Ac

10 Radcliffe Ac

11 Middleton Harriers Ac

12 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘D’
13 Salford Metropolitan Ac

14 Rochdale Harriers & Ac ‘B’
15 Belle Vue Racers

16 Chorley Ac ‘B’

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

3 Salford Metropolitan Ac

4 Horwich R M | Harriers

5 Chorley Ac

6 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
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Senior Men (Vets) over 40 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

11

104
105
123
130
150
176

2 Gary Matthews
7 A Carroll
6 lan Stainthorpe
1 D Lockett
12 Phil Jacques
16 Peter Mulleady
3 Steve Nolan
25 RPaul
19 John Hudson
15 Adrian Harris
21 Anthony Lowe
24 Andy Cole
40 Jack Carney
37 Ray Dalby
35 PhilO’Netto
54 M Murray

4 Simon Grundy
8 Saul Gallagher
9 Chris Leach
13 SCordell
18 Derek Hughes
17 Shaun Moran
33 ColinWood
26 P Wareing
30 Brian Schofield
36 Kevin Curran
28 PCollinge
34 Alan Kennedy
41 Andrew Evans
44 Matthew Cox
57 Kevin Egerton
60 B Chester

5 Steve Robinson

10 Francis Day
11 John Cook
20 D Shaw
23 Rick Smith
32 Alan Webb
43 Peter Ramsdale
31 D Taylor
38 Darren Mannings
39 David Abernethy
55 R Horrocks
47 Martin McGann
42 Paddy Farrelly
49 J Purdey
58 Barry Guy
62 LPaul

Senior Men (Vets) over 50 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 A Carroll

3 John Cook
14 Jack Carney
12 ColinWood

8 RPaul
20 Martin McGann

2 Francis Day

13 Ray Dalby

15 Paddy Farrelly
16 Peter Ramsdale
26 M Murray

22 Howard Bamber

7 Rick Smith
17 Matthew Cox
21 Brian Eyre
23 Gordon Stone
32 B Chester
31 Chris Johnson

Senior Men (Vets) over 60 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

9

1 A Carroll

2 Martin McGann

6 Chris Johnson
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